Form PTO-1595 05-(	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
1-3-92 APR 1 0 2000 S					
To the Assistation Comprised oner for Patents: Please rec	Attomey Docket No.: 008193-D6933 Attomey Docket No.: 008193-D6933 ord the attacling organization documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party (ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Donald C. BARRETT  #.10 -06  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.	Xircom, inc. 2300 Corporate center Drive Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1420				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: <u>March 27, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 479	<i>743</i>				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/479.743	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes    No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]				
Louis A. Mok, Esq. HOGAN & HARTS ON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, California 90071	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
	Deposit account number:				
	50-1314				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Louis A. Mok, Reg. No. 22,585	Date: <u>April 6, 2000</u>				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Assistant Commissioner for Patents   /2000 TT0H11					

1/LA - 70999/20 - #50929 v1

PATENT

REEL: 010735 FRAME: 0534

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inver		Ian A. LAITY	(5)	Frank McLiNN		
		(2)	Gerald PEPPER	(6)			
		(3) (4)	James G. HUGHES Donald C. BARRETT	(7) (8)			
		(4)		• • •	(\$1.00) and other good and va	duable	
				each of the under	signed, the undersigned agree		
(9)	Insert name of Assigne	e (9)	Xircom, Inc.				
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	tion of (10)	California				
(11)	Insert address of Assign	nee (11)	of 2300 Corporate Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1420 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
(12)	Insert identification of Insuch as Title, Case Nur		PC CARDS WITH INTEG 09/479,743	GRATED I/O COM	MUNICATION RECEPTACLES	<b>š</b> ,	
	Foreign Application Nu	mber		a and all patent ap	uted an application for patent in plications in foreign countries	ı the	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (13)	on				
declar possil neces agree United	The undersigned in connection with the concerning this approbe in obtaining evidence  3) The undersigned in connection with co	h such application or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of continuation or provision of continuation or provision of continuation or continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation or continuation of continuation or continuation of continuation or continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation or continuation of continuation o	execute all papers neces invation or division thereford with such interference. to execute all papers a ons of the international Co perform all affirmative ac other international country and the papers and request(s) of from said application of the entire interest, and it it that he has (they have) in	ssary in connection of and to coopera and documents an oriented which may be not the Commission or any division or any division or any division or any accurate any accuract any accuract any accuracy any accuracy and accuracy and accuracy and accuracy any accuracy and accuracy accuracy and accuracy and accuracy and accuracy and accuracy and a	ion and also to execute sep expedient.  with any interference which make with the Assignee in every diperform any act which make the compact of the compact	ay be way  y be imilar  valid  at all ations to	
WRIG C.F.R	P. SCHERLACHER, Re HT, Reg. No. 36,312; D . § 10.9 (b) the power to	eg. No. 23,009; I AVID LUBITZ, I insert on this as	LEWIS ANTEN, Reg. No. Reg. No. 38,229; WEI-NI	26,604; HIDEO KING YANG, Reg. Notification which ma	DDA, Reg. No. 27,729; WILLIA No. 38,690; YING CHEN, Unde y be necessary or desirable in e	M H. er 37	
Date:		Signature of In	ventor (1)				
Date:		Signature of In	ventor (2)				
Date		Signature of In		1000			
Date:	27/12 2006	Signature of In	ventor (4) - 17, 2 k	C. C. Aa	silt		
Date:		Signature of In	ventor (5)			<del></del>	
kh 008193 CC252	3D6933 1197.1						

**RECORDED: 04/10/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010735 FRAME: 0535